
Page 1 of 1 

 

Information Technology Department 
प्रधान कार्ाालर्: लोकमंगल, 1501, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे -5  

Head Office: 
LOKMANGAL,1501,SHIVAJINAGAR,PUNE-5 

टेलीफोन/TELE   :020- 25614508/518 
ई -मेल/ e-mail   : bomcoit@mahabank.co.in  

       10th November 2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
Please refer to our earlier notice published on 27th October 2021 inviting bids for “Supply, 
Installation and Maintenance of Software for Mandate Management System of NPCI 
related Systems for 5 years). The Bank has revised Annexure E –Format for 
Technical Qualification and Annexure Q – Format for Technical Evaluation and 
would be available on our website www.bankofmaharashtra.in in the Tenders Section.  
 
Following correction be read in the tender document   
 
 
1) Page No 9 of 80 
 
4. Scope of work: Revised Time schedule 
Point 6: Timelines increased from 2 weeks to 4 weeks. 
 
2) Page No 19 of 80 
 
34. Revised Adoption of Integrity Pact 
Point 10: A person/entity signing IP shall not approach the court while representing the 
matters to IEMs and he/she will wait their decision in the matter. 
 
3) Page No 24 of 80 
 
41. Revised Performance Bank Guarantee 
The successful bidder should furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee to the extent of 3% 
of the value of the contract within 15 days of the date of receipt of the purchase 
order/Indent. The Performance Bank Guarantee has to be submitted in the format as 
required by the Bank. The performance guarantee would be for the entire period of the 
Contract plus 12 months claim period. If the Performance guarantee is not submitted, the 
Bank reserves the right to cancel the contract. The Performance Guarantee would be 
returned to the bidder after the expiry or termination of the contract. 
The limit of PBG of 3 % is as per guidelines of Ministry of Finance, Department of 
Expenditure Procurement Policy Division (No. F.9/4/2020-PPD) dated 12th November 
2020 which are applicable to all tenders/ contracts issued/ concluded till 31st December 
2021. If the tenders/ contracts is not issued/ concluded till 31st December 2021, as per 
revised guidelines of GOI (if any) will be applicable with regards to PBG. In absence of 
any guidelines from GOI, the limit of PBG will be 10 %. 

 
 

 
Deputy General Manager 
Information technology 
 
Note: Queries which are not replied is considered as “No change” 

 


